GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR OF INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE BTC:::::::KOKRAJHAR

No. IND/CHD/Const-45/2020 /

Dated Kokrajhar the 9th Sept/2021

E- PROCUREMENT NOTICE /INVITATION FOR BID (IFB)

The Office of the Additional Director of Industries & Commerce, BTC, Kokrajhar, invites bids from registered contractors of Assam Public Works Department(APWD) under class-II & class- I(A,B,C) for the following works **ON TWO BID SYSTEM** through e- procurement in the portal <u>www.assamtenders.gov.in</u>.

Sl.	Name of the work	Estimated Cost(in Rs.)	Earnest Money/Bid Security		Cost of	Period of
no.			General category (in Rs.)	Reserved category (in Rs.)	Bid Doc (in Rs.)	Completion
1	Extension of DI&CC Office Building, Construction of Car garage, Approach Road at DI&CC, Baksa, Mushalpur, BTC	32,49,851.00	64,997.00	32,499.00	1,000.00	120 days
2	Repairing, Renovation, Modification and Extension of Departmental staff quarters and construction of Approach Road(pav) connecting to staff quarters at office located at office compound of Office of the Additional Director of Industries and Commerce and CHD and DI&CC, BTC, Kokrajhar.	17,16,219.00	34,324.00	17,162.00	500.00	90days
3	Repairing, Renovation and Modification of Training Hall at Top floor(G+2), Extension of Generator shed at Office of the Additional of Industries & Commerce and CHD, BTC, Kokrajhar.	17,25,739.00	34,515.00	17,257.00	500.00	90days

The contractor/bidder must be registered with the Electronic Tendering system (ETS) of the Govt. of Assam The details of bid can be viewed in the portal <u>www.assamtenders.gov.in</u>

Contractors/Bidders have to down load the bidding document from the ETS and have to be uploaded using their own ID (Digital Signature Certificate). Not using contractors own ID will be considered invalid and summarily rejected. Contractors submitting bids online have to submit copy of the documents of technical bid (comprising of Bid document and documents in support of the IFB & Bid document) manually along with Bid Security & Cost of bid document before the expiry of the sequence 'Online Bid Submission' date and time as mentioned in the tender schedule. Bid will be rejected/ cancelled if Financial Bid submitted off line/ hard copy.

Online bid preparation and last date and time of manual submission of hard copy of cost of Bid and Bid Security separately as mentioned above & self signed documents uploaded along with copy of Bid Document from 14.00 hours of 15/09/2021 up to 14.00 hours of 23/09/2021. Date & time of decrypt/opening of technical bid is at 14.30 hours of 23/09/2021. The bid will be available through the link http/**assamtenders.gov.in** from 14.00 hours of 13/09/2021 up to 14.00 hours of 23/09/2021.

Sd/ Additional Director & CHD Industries & Commerce Department BTC, Kokrajhar Dated Kokrajhar the 9th Sept/2021

Memo No. IND/CHD/Const-45/2020

Copy to:

1. The Secretary, Industries & Commerce Department, BTC, Kokrajhar for favour of kind information.

2. The CHD, Information and Public Relations Deptt, Kokrajhar. He is requested to kindly to arrange to publish the IFB at least in 3 (three) leading local daily News Papers preferably one in English, one in local regional language for wide circulation. He is also requested to intimate the undersigned accordingly

3. The General Manager, District Industries & Commerce Centre, Baksa, Mushalpur, / Kokrajhar, for information.

4. Office Notice Board

5. Concerned file.

Sd/ Additional Director & CHD Industries & Commerce Department BTC, Kokrajhar